
2/22/2021  MHSAA Division 1 State Championships - Girls Slalom  --  All

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
525 Sarra Guggemos OKMS 33.21 (1) 37.39 (2) 70.60 1
515 Elle Craven TCC 33.62 (2) 37.19 (1) 70.81 2
513 Anna Grzelak MQT 34.29 (3) 37.79 (3) 72.08 3
529 Lila Warren TCW 34.52 (4.5) 38.87 (4) 73.39 4
508 Sarah Beattie TCC 34.52 (4.5) 38.91 (5) 73.43 5
534 Ada Bernard MQT 35.32 (6) 38.96 (7) 74.28 6
543 Jayce O'Neill FHNE 35.47 (7) 38.94 (6) 74.41 7
516 Maddie Melody MIL 35.63 (8) 39.66 (11) 75.29 8
514 Courtney Bailey CHS 35.74 (9) 39.56 (10) 75.30 9
505 Ella Jones MQT 35.97 (11) 39.91 (13) 75.88 10
539 Maddy Cox TCC 35.93 (10) 40.07 (15) 76.00 11
521 Isabella Hoose HHS 36.49 (16) 39.94 (14) 76.43 12
512 Marie Morris BIRM 36.74 (19) 39.71 (12) 76.45 13
546 Sydney Thomas CHS 37.33 (28) 39.17 (9) 76.50 14
522 Eden Nykamp GHBR 36.08 (12) 40.56 (19) 76.64 15
544 Zoey Brian MQT 36.36 (14) 40.46 (17) 76.82 16
535 Lily Kuberski TCC 36.63 (18) 40.53 (18) 77.16 17
555 Brooke White LHS 36.77 (21) 40.92 (21) 77.69 18
526 Molly Lynch LHS 36.45 (15) 41.30 (25) 77.75 19
530 Riley Watts MIL 36.32 (13) 41.45 (27.5) 77.77 20
549 Parker Wilson ROCK 36.82 (22) 40.98 (22) 77.80 21
560 Maddy Stern MQT 37.15 (25) 40.68 (20) 77.83 22
552 Charlie Schulz TCW 36.56 (17) 41.45 (27.5) 78.01 23
520 Helena Hoffman SLU 37.10 (23) 41.06 (23) 78.16 24.5
511 Ellie Swanson BRI 37.74 (32) 40.42 (16) 78.16 24.5
567 Trisha Verbeke CHS 37.22 (26) 41.24 (24) 78.46 26
566 Lexi Hammerstrom MQT 37.31 (27) 41.40 (26) 78.71 27
504 Lyndsey Nicosia CHS 37.34 (29) 41.60 (29) 78.94 28
538 Phoebe Savioe CHS 37.79 (34) 41.76 (31) 79.55 29.5
523 Maria Yankelevich BH 37.67 (31) 41.88 (32) 79.55 29.5
564 Brooke Miller FHNE 37.54 (30) 42.14 (33) 79.68 31
537 Miranda Smith FHNE 36.75 (20) 42.95 (36) 79.70 32
519 Mikaela Williams MERCY 38.20 (35) 42.43 (35) 80.63 33
556 Cameron Brosky CHS 39.01 (37) 42.41 (34) 81.42 34
506 Marin Alexander FHNE 39.79 (41) 41.73 (30) 81.52 35
540 Makayla Woolhiser MIL 38.56 (36) 43.83 (40) 82.39 36
551 Natalie Brooks WLC 39.44 (39) 43.60 (38) 83.04 37
502 Rachel Dee RA 39.46 (40) 44.33 (41) 83.79 38
570 Kayley Porter FHNE 40.43 (43) 44.38 (42) 84.81 39
510 Katie Fodale RA 46.09 (55) 38.97 (8) 85.06 40
541 Grace Latek BIRM 42.16 (47) 43.82 (39) 85.98 41
532 Ava Popov BRI 41.17 (45) 46.47 (46) 87.64 42
503 Lilah Dagenais FLLF 42.47 (48) 45.24 (44) 87.71 43
550 Megan Kassuba FLB 41.30 (46) 48.32 (51) 89.62 44
518 Daisey Horne FLLF 42.70 (49) 47.31 (49) 90.01 45
547 Lexi Hazen RA 43.76 (50) 46.97 (47) 90.73 46

Page 1 of 4



2/22/2021  MHSAA Division 1 State Championships - Girls Slalom  --  All

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
554 Ava Richardson BH 44.02 (52) 46.99 (48) 91.01 47
572 Avery Sill TCC 37.14 (24) 54.55 (61) 91.69 48
562 Lara Kemp FLLF 43.88 (51) 49.80 (56) 93.68 49
553 Allison Merrill GB 44.19 (53) 49.61 (54) 93.80 50
574 Rylee Lynch MIL 45.23 (54) 49.23 (53) 94.46 51
559 Addison Grake RA 46.37 (56) 48.78 (52) 95.15 52
501 Elizabeth Williams BRI 46.99 (57) 50.07 (57) 97.06 53
563 Ellie Williams BRI 47.48 (59) 49.77 (55) 97.25 54
545 Rylan Sheffield FLLF 50.18 (63) 47.42 (50) 97.60 55
568 Sydney Haubenstricker BRI 47.43 (58) 50.36 (58) 97.79 56
575 Allegra Snedeker BIRM 48.40 (60) 51.49 (59) 99.89 57
542 Eve Holton BRI 1:00.57 (65) 45.77 (45) 106.34 58
557 Ellie DeYoung MIL 1:09.89 (67) 44.93 (43) 114.82 59
536 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 1:11.74 (68) 43.33 (37) 115.07 60
573 Sonia Arnst FLLF 1:03.57 (66) 53.16 (60) 116.73 61
548 Erin Benitez SC 49.94 (61) DSQ 72
571 Veronica Trevino RA 51.39 (64) DNF 72
517 Holly Grzelak FHNE DNF 72
524 Brooke Green BH DNF 72
509 Bella Woolhiser MIL DNF 72
533 Alyssa Fodale RA 39.23 (38) DNF 72
531 Michaela Cooney BIRM 39.81 (42) DSQ 72
507 Mia Lewis BIRM 40.53 (44) DNF 72
558 Pearl Hale TCC 37.75 (33) DNF 72
561 Ella Carroll BIRM 49.96 (62) DNF 72
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1 MQT 513 Anna Grzelak 34.29 (2) 37.79 (2) 72.08 2 * 26
534 Ada Bernard 35.32 (4) 38.96 (5) 74.28 4 *
505 Ella Jones 35.97 (9) 39.91 (11) 75.88 8 *
544 Zoey Brian 36.36 (11) 40.46 (14) 76.82 12 *
560 Maddy Stern 37.15 (16) 40.68 (16) 77.83 15
566 Lexi Hammerstrom 37.31 (18) 41.40 (18) 78.71 18

2 TCC 515 Elle Craven 33.62 (1) 37.19 (1) 70.81 1 * 26
508 Sarah Beattie 34.52 (3) 38.91 (3) 73.43 3 *
539 Maddy Cox 35.93 (8) 40.07 (12) 76.00 9 *
535 Lily Kuberski 36.63 (12) 40.53 (15) 77.16 13 *
572 Avery Sill 37.14 (15) 54.55 (46) 91.69 34
558 Pearl Hale 37.75 (23) DNF 55

3 CHS 514 Courtney Bailey 35.74 (7) 39.56 (8) 75.30 7 * 54
546 Sydney Thomas 37.33 (19) 39.17 (7) 76.50 11 *
567 Trisha Verbeke 37.22 (17) 41.24 (17) 78.46 17 *
504 Lyndsey Nicosia 37.34 (20) 41.60 (20) 78.94 19 *
538 Phoebe Savioe 37.79 (24) 41.76 (22) 79.55 20
556 Cameron Brosky 39.01 (26) 42.41 (24) 81.42 23

4 FHNE 543 Jayce O'Neill 35.47 (5) 38.94 (4) 74.41 5 * 72
564 Brooke Miller 37.54 (21) 42.14 (23) 79.68 21 *
537 Miranda Smith 36.75 (14) 42.95 (25) 79.70 22 *
506 Marin Alexander 39.79 (29) 41.73 (21) 81.52 24 *
570 Kayley Porter 40.43 (31) 44.38 (30) 84.81 27
517 Holly Grzelak DNF 55

5 MIL 516 Maddie Melody 35.63 (6) 39.66 (9) 75.29 6 * 81
530 Riley Watts 36.32 (10) 41.45 (19) 77.77 14 *
540 Makayla Woolhiser 38.56 (25) 43.83 (28) 82.39 25 *
574 Rylee Lynch 45.23 (39) 49.23 (39) 94.46 36 *
557 Ellie DeYoung 1:09.89 (51) 44.93 (31) 114.82 44
509 Bella Woolhiser DNF 55

6 BRI 511 Ellie Swanson 37.74 (22) 40.42 (13) 78.16 16 * 123
532 Ava Popov 41.17 (33) 46.47 (34) 87.64 30 *
501 Elizabeth Williams 46.99 (42) 50.07 (42) 97.06 38 *
563 Ellie Williams 47.48 (44) 49.77 (40) 97.25 39 *
568 Sydney Haubenstricker 47.43 (43) 50.36 (43) 97.79 41
542 Eve Holton 1:00.57 (49) 45.77 (33) 106.34 43

7 RA 502 Rachel Dee 39.46 (28) 44.33 (29) 83.79 26 * 124
510 Katie Fodale 46.09 (40) 38.97 (6) 85.06 28 *
547 Lexi Hazen 43.76 (37) 46.97 (35) 90.73 33 *
559 Addison Grake 46.37 (41) 48.78 (38) 95.15 37 *
533 Alyssa Fodale 39.23 (27) DNF 55
571 Veronica Trevino 51.39 (48) DNF 55
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8 BIRM 512 Marie Morris 36.74 (13) 39.71 (10) 76.45 10 * 136
541 Grace Latek 42.16 (34) 43.82 (27) 85.98 29 *
575 Allegra Snedeker 48.40 (45) 51.49 (44) 99.89 42 *
531 Michaela Cooney 39.81 (30) DSQ 55
561 Ella Carroll 49.96 (46) DNF 55
507 Mia Lewis 40.53 (32) DNF 55 *

9 FLLF 503 Lilah Dagenais 42.47 (35) 45.24 (32) 87.71 31 * 138
518 Daisey Horne 42.70 (36) 47.31 (36) 90.01 32 *
562 Lara Kemp 43.88 (38) 49.80 (41) 93.68 35 *
545 Rylan Sheffield 50.18 (47) 47.42 (37) 97.60 40 *
536 Averi Fairbanks 1:11.74 (52) 43.33 (26) 115.07 45
573 Sonia Arnst 1:03.57 (50) 53.16 (45) 116.73 46
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